

WEST BENGAL STATE COUNCIL OF TECHNICAL & VOCATIONAL

EDUCATION AND SKILL DEVELOPMENT

(A Statutory Body under Government of West Bengal Act XXVI of 2013) Karigari Bhavan, 4th Floor, Plot No. B/7, Action Area-III, Newtown, Rajarhat, Kolkata-700 160

Memo no. WBSCTVESD/TED/2019-2020/615

Dated : 16.07.2019

Notice Inviting Tender (NIT)

Subject : "Invitation of sealed tender for supply as well as installation of Permanent ACP Glow Sign Board at the Rooftop of Karigori Bhavan"

The Competent authority of the Council [for the sake of brevity hereinafter referred to as WBSCT&VE&SD] invites sealed tenders for supply as well as installation with iron structure of one Permanent ACP Glow Sign Board at the rooftop of Karigori Bhavan.

In view of above, bonafide & reputed bidders having experience in similar field or in similar kind of Job for past 5 five years are hereby requested to submit quotation as per the specification, given as under :

Scope of Work:

Supply of 01 no 24 ft X 5.5 ft ACP Glow Sign Board lettering with LED, installation of the same with permanent holding structure, electrical fitting and other related job at the rooftop of Karigori Bhavan.

Submission of Bid:

A: Envelope for Technical Bid; following documents are to be submitted along with the Bid:

- i) Copy of Valid Trade License
- ii) Copy of PAN Card of Company
- iii) Copy of Professional Tax Clearance Certificate
- iv) Copy of GST Registration Certificate.
- $\nu)$ Copy of Credential of Similar Kind of Work
- B: Another envelope as "Financial Bid" shall contain the Financial / Price bid. No other charges will be borne by this Council.

Sealed envelopes as mentioned above should be submitted super-scribing "Bid for Glow Sign board" in the Tender box located at 4th Floor of WBSCT&VE&SD office. The bid should be addressed to the CAO, WBSCT&VE&SD and to be submitted at above mentioned address on or before 29th July, 2019, 4.00 p.m. This office shall not be responsible for any delay in postal transit. No bid shall be accepted after the due date and time. The notification is available at Council's website www.webscte.org.

The Council reserves the right to cancel any or all the tenders if so required without assigning any reason thereof.

Chief Administrative Officer, WBSCT&VE&SD



-